# OP \$40.00 5161799

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM642548

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brunswick Corporation		04/29/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	InMovement LLC	
Street Address:	1939 Fossil Creek Pkwy.	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80528	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5161799	INMOVEMENT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4086288882

Email: msullivan@mikesullivanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. SULLIVAN

Address Line 1: 111 N. MARKET ST., SUITE 300
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Brunswick Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0430

900612629

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS BRUNSWICK CORPORATION of 26125 N. Riverwoods Blvd., Suite 500, Mettawa, Illinois 60045, USA, has adopted, used and is using the mark "INMOVEMENT" for which BRUNSWICK CORPORATION is the present owner and which is registered in the U.S. Patent Office as Registration No. 5,161,799, registered April 26, 2016; and

WHEREAS, INMOVEMENT LLC of 1939 Fossil Creek Pkwy., Fort Collins, Colorado 80528 is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said BRUNSWICK CORPORATION does hereby assign unto said INMOVEMENT LLC all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Executed and delivered this 25% day of 40%, 2019.

**BRUNSWICK CORPORATION** 

Name: Mack Lemke

Title: Chief IP Cause!

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007272 FRAME: 0431

**RECORDED: 04/27/2021**